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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $13 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended August 26. 

The principal net decreases were $33 million in loans to retail trade, 
$16 million to manufacturers of machinery, $15 million in bankers' acceptances, 
and $15 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The largest net increase was $4$ million to transportation, communication, 
and other public utilities. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Aug. 26, . 
1964 P/ 

Change from 

Vi/ 
7- 1-64 
to 

8-26-64 P/ 

7- 3-63 
to 

8-28-63 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

668 
2,054 
835 
962 

1,196 

(In millions of dollars) 

- 3 + 12 
-16 - 78 
-Ik - 11 
- 5 - 50 
+ 7 + 25 

- 4 
-13 
-112 
- 15 
+ 18 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,276 
1,635 
943 

1,099 
994 

+ 3 
+ 5 
- 5 
+ 3 
+ 6 

- 46 
+ 42 
-100 
-32 
+ 40 

+ 21 
+110 
- 10 
- 6 
+ 29 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 2,787 +10 +105 + 6 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

939 
2,120 
2,538 

+10 
- 3 
-33 

:n 
+ 16 

+117 
- 54 
- 86 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

4,132 
2,251 

967 

5,017 

+45 
+ 6 

-15 

+ 1 

+ 33 
+117 

+ 60) 

- 43) 

- 82 
+ 43 

-65 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

32,413 
6,489 

+ 2 
Zl5 

+122 -103 
- 84 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 38,902 -13 +117 -187 

2/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BASKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 26, 1964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts V/ Boston 

New IPhlla-
York [delphla 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond. Atlanta Chicago St. jMlnne-

Louis japolls [Kansas City I Dallas San Frs cisco I 

IXirable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 38,902 

(in millions of dollars} 

668 21 349 19 80 3 14 112 4 2 4 14 46 
2,054 92 984 107 l4l 18 40 425 22 22 9 23 171 
835 31 375 15 76 14 29 160 6 3 5 11 110 
962 60 256 73 139 20 37 201 12 9 24 36 95 

1,196 37 468 4l 79 38 51 138 24 24 22 4o 234 

1,276 48 392 65 56 25 62 214 51 24 34 39 266 
1,635 228 785 83 53 103 84 143 43 19 15 23 56 
943 1 403 27 84 2 15 201 11 16 26 68 89 

1,099 46 706 29 69 27 23 127 7 5 9 14 37 
994 64 431 53 84 24 24 l4i 38 21 16 27 71 

2,787 28 1,572 30 69 1 49 425 11 4 134 360 104 

939 4l 377 21 29 45 28 114 74 30 31 52 97 
2,120 165 715 65 l4l 88 166 199 68 29 91 121 272 
2,538 161 660 153 152 94 191 218 115 66 164 159 405 

4,132 92 2,451 l4i 235 102 129 380 72 19 73 79 359 
2,251 65 523 132 153 112 161 106 99 46 111 448 295 

967 29 463 30 22 12 4 92 2 10 - — 7 296 

5,017 228 1,552 206 301 192 274 611 163 100 l4o 477 773 

32,413 1,437 13,462 1,290 1,963 920 1,381 4,007 822 449 908 1,998 3,776 
6,489 383 288 132 324 280 77 942 124 147 359 3,433 

1,820 13,750 1,422 2,287 1,200 1,458 4,949 946 596 1,267 1,998 7,209 

vj Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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