## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release September 2, 1964

H.12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$13 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended August 26.

The principal net decreases were \$33 million in loans to retail trade, \$16 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$15 million in bankers' acceptances, and \$15 million to unclassified borrowers.

The largest net increase was \$45 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative change					
	Outstanding	Change from	7- 1-64	<b>7-</b> 3-63				
	Aug. 26,	Aug. 19, 1964 P/	to	to				
Business of Borrower	1964 19/		8-26-64 P/	8-28-63				
There 1.7 a		(In millions of dollars)						
Durable goods manufacturing:	668	- 3	+ 12	<b>- 4</b>				
Primary metals Machinery	2,054	-16	<b>-</b> 78	- 13				
Transportation equipment	835	-14	- 11	-112				
Other fabricated metal products	962	<b>-</b> 5	- 50	- 15				
Other durable goods	1,196	+ 7	+ 25	+ 18				
Nondurable goods manufacturing:								
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,276	+ 3	- 46	+ 21				
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,635	+ 5	+ 42	+110				
Petroleum refining	943	- 5	-100	- 10				
Chemicals and rubber	1,099	+ 3	- 32	- 6				
Other nondurable goods	994	+ 6	+ 40	+ 29				
Mining, including crude petroleum	0. 505	. 30	. 7.00					
and natural gas	2,787	+10	+105	+ 6				
Trade: Commodity dealers	939	+10	+ 36	+117				
Other wholesale	2,120	- 3	- 4	- 54				
Retail	2,538	-33	+ 16	- 86				
7	•••			•				
Transportation, communication, and		, (o.						
other public utilities	4,132	+45	+ 33	- 82				
Construction	2,251	+ 6	+117	+ 43				
All other:								
Bankers' acceptances	967	-15	+ 60)					
All other types of business,			)	- 65				
- mainly services	5,017	+ 1	<u>- 43</u> )					
Total classified loans	32,413	+ 2	+122	<b>-103</b>				
Total unclassified loans	6,489	<u>-15</u>	<del>- 2</del>	<u>- 84</u>				
Motol commendal and dudanted-1		egy (1 a.e. 1 a	•					
Total commercial and industrial loans	38,902	-13	+117	-187				
> TORUR	50,70-		1	20,				

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 26, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
				1			of dolla	irs)	INUIS	lahorra	CICY		erseo P
Durable goods manufacturing:													
Primary metals	668	21	349	19	80	3	14	112	4	2	4	14	46
Machinery	2,054	92	984	107	141	18	40	425	22	22	9	23	171
Transportation equipment	835	31	375	15	76	14	29	160	6	3	5	ij	110
Other fabricated metal products	962	60	256	73	139	20	37	201	12	9	24	36	95
Other durable goods	1,196	37	468	41	79	38	51	138	24	24	22	40	234
Nondurable goods manufacturing:							»	સું .				•	
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,276	48	392	65	<b>5</b> 6	25	62	214	51	24	34	39	266
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,635	228	785	83	53	103	84	143	43	19	15	23	56
Petroleum refining	943	1	403	27	84	2	15	201	11	16	26	68	89
Chemicals and rubber	1,099	46	706	29	69	27	23	127	7	5	9	14	89 37
Other nondurable goods	994	64	431	53	84	24	24	141	38	21	16	27	71
ining, including crude													
petroleum and natural gas	2,787	28	1,572	30	69	1	49	425	11	4	134	360	104
rade: Commodity dealers	939	41	377	21	29	45	28	114	74	30	31	52	97
Other wholesale	2,120	165	715	65	141	88	166	199	68		91	121	272
Retail	2,538	161	660	153	152	94	191	218	115	29 <b>66</b>	164	159	405
ransportation, communication,							-						
& other public utilities	4,132	92	2,451	141	235	102	129	380	72	19	73	79	359
onstruction	2,251	65	523	132	153	112	161	106	99	46	111	448	295
ll other:													-77
Bankers' acceptances	967	29	463	30	22	12	4	92	2	10		7	296
All other types of business,			_					. <del>-</del>				•	-/-
mainly services	5,017	228	1,552	206	301	192	274	611	163	100	140	477	773
Total classified loans	32,413	1,437	13,462	1,290	1,963	920	1,381	4,007	822	449	908	1,998	3,776
otal unclassified loans	6,489	383	288	132	324	28 <b>0</b>	77	942	124	147	359		3,433
otal commercial and													
industrial loans	38,902	1,820	13,750	1,422	2,287	1,200	1,458	4,949	946	596	1,267	1,998	7,209
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				_,	-, 1	_,	-, -,-	37.7	, .	7,50	-, ·	±,,,,,	1,500

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Tederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis